

ODC-21

EC 321 of 2021
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

CENTRAL INLAND WATER TRANSPORT CORPORATION LIMITED
VERSUS
LMJ SHIPPING PVT. LTD.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE RAVI KRISHAN KAPUR

Date : 14th December, 2021.

APPEARANCE:

Mr. Priyankar Saha,Adv.

Mr. Ashok Kumar Jena,Adv.

Mr. Abhra Jena,Adv.

The Court:- This is an application for execution of an award dated 11th April, 2019. The respondent is represented and submits that no copy of the application has been served on the judgment-debtor. The Department is directed to serve a notice under Order 21 Rule 22(1) of CPC and file a report on the returnable date. In the meantime, the Advocate on behalf of the petitioner is also directed to serve the Advocate appearing on behalf of the judgment-debtor prior to the returnable date.

Let this matter appear on the 18th of January, 2022.

(RAVI KRISHAN KAPUR, J.)