

ORDER SHEET
EC/321/2021
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
COMMERCIAL DIVISION

CENTRAL INLAND WATER TRANSPORT CORPORATION LTD.
VS
LMJ SHIPPING PVT LIMITED

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE SHEKHAR B. SARAF

Date: 25th November, 2022.

Appearance:

Mr. Priyankar Saha, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Kumar Jena, Adv.

Mr. Nirmalya Dasgupta, Adv.

Mr. Nilanjan Pal chaudhuri, Adv.

The Court: Mr. Pankan Jain appears in Court today and files the affidavit of assets on behalf of the company.

In light of the same, the warrant of arrest issued against Mr. Pankaj Jain is kept in abeyance.

The Registrar, Original Side, is directed to inform the jurisdictional Superintendent of Police and the Officer-in-Charge of the local police station with regard to the same.

The affidavit of assets filed in Court be taken on record.

Matter is fixed on 13th January, 2023 for examination of the judgment debtor.

(SHEKHAR B. SARAF, J.)