

OCD-198 to 202

ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE
(Commercial Division)

EC/319/2021

CENTRAL INLAND WATER TRANSPORT CORPORATION LIMITED
Versus
LMJ SHIPPING PVT. LTD.

AND

EC/320/2021

CENTRAL INLAND WATER TRANSPORT CORPORATION LTD.
Versus
LMJ SHIPPING PVT. LIMITED

AND

EC/321/2021

CENTRAL INLAND WATER TRANSPORT CORPORATION LTD.
Versus
LMJ SHIPPING PVT. LTD.

AND

EC/322/2021

CENTRAL INLAND WATER TRANSPORT CORPORATION LTD.
Versus
LMJ SHIPPING PVT. LTD.

AND

EC/324/2021

CENTRAL INLAND WATER TRANSPORT CORPORATION LTD.
Versus
LMJ SHIPPING PVT. LTD.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE MOUSHUMI BHATTACHARYA

Date : 4th August, 2023.

Appearance:

Mr. Ashok Kumar Jena, Adv.

Mr. Rashmi Singhee, Adv.

The Court: Learned counsel appearing for the award-debtor submits that Mr. Navneet Jain (wrongly recorded in the order dated 28th July, 2023 as Navin Jain) could not be traced by the advocate-on-record of the award-debtor. Counsel submits that Mr. Pankaj Jain is presently recovering from ill health and will be in a position to depose in Court after two weeks.

List this matter on 1st September, 2023.

(MOUSHUMI BHATTACHARYA, J.)