

ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
COMMERCIAL DIVISION
ORIGINAL SIDE

EC/321/2021
IA NO: GA-COM/2/2025

THE BOARD OF MAJOR PORT AUTHORITY FOR
SYAMA PRASAD MOOKHERJEE PORT, KOLKATA
VS
LMJ SHIPPING PVT LTD.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE GAURANG KANTH

Date : 11th June, 2026.

Appearance:

Mr. Subhankar Nag, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Kr. Jena, Adv.

...for the award-holder

Ms. Rashmi Singhee, Adv.

...for judgment debtor no. 1

The Court :- The warrant of arrest was issued against the award-debtor Mr. Navneet Jain, vide order dated 18th December, 2025. No report has been filed in the present matter, but a report has been filed in E.C. No. 319 of 2021 by the Deputy Sheriff which indicates that the award-debtor is no longer residing at the address mentioned therein. The Kadamkuan Police Station, Bihar which is the local police station had tried to execute the warrant on the award-debtor, but it has been noted that he is no longer residing at the said address.

In view of the same, learned counsel for the award-holder seeks and is granted four weeks time to provide the fresh address of the award-debtor, Mr. Navneet Jain so that adequate proceedings can be taken against him.

Let the matter be listed after four weeks.

(GAURANG KANTH, J.)